	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.
	Act 378 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2007HOUSE BILL1715
4	
5	By: Representative Pate
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE FILING FEE IN CERTAIN
10	ACTIONS FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT OR THE COURT
11	OF APPEALS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO INCREASE THE FILING FEE IN CERTAIN
15	ACTIONS FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT OR
16	THE COURT OF APPEALS.
17	
18	
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-6-401(a), concerning the filing fee in
22	all civil actions and misdemeanors filed in either the Supreme Court or the
23	Court of Appeals, is amended to read as follows:
24	(a)(1) The Clerk of the Supreme Court shall be allowed and paid by the
25	appellant or petitioner, in advance, in all civil actions and misdemeanors
26	filed in either the Supreme Court or the Court of Appeals a fee of one
27	hundred dollars (\$100) one hundred fifty dollars (\$150), which shall be full
28	payment of all the costs in the proceedings.
29	(2) If the judgment of the Supreme Court or the Court of Appeals
30	is in favor of the appellant or petitioner, the Clerk of the Supreme Court
31	shall tax the fee provided in this subsection in favor of the appellant or
32	petitioner.
33	
34	APPROVED: 3/19/2007
35	

